504176025 01/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT4222703

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RIVERBEND DESIGN LLC	08/13/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPINECORE, INC.
Street Address:	2 PEARL COURT
City:	ALLENDALE
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15402610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-0415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6371

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPINE 3.3-465 CON CON CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA C. CORMIER
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda C. Cormier/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment from Riverbend Design LLC to SpineCore Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment from Riverbend Design LLC to SpineCore Inc#page2.tif

PATENT 504176025 REEL: 040958 FRAME: 0813

			·
Å	Assignment of Rights, Title an	d Interest in Invention	Docket No. BAF-17302/29
	A series College and the state	A State of the sta	
	rignment of the following rights, title	•	
⊠	United States of America rights, titl		
2	Foreign rights, title and interest in		•
	United States Patent Application Se	And the second s	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing?	······································
(23)	United States Patent No(s), 6,706,		· ·
	International (PCT) Patent Applica	tion Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		
Title of the L	คนอุดที่อุด		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
me vj me 1	Comments of the contract of th		inimination of the second
ARTIFICIA	L DISC REPLACEMENTS WITH NAT	URAL KINEMATIOS	
nventors (a	ssignors)		
	Name	Address	
Riverband	Design, LLC	1238 Cliff Laine Dr., Cincinnati, OH 45208	
		1	44
			00°030°160000000000000000000000000000000
		The state of the s	And the first water the first of the first o
-			Millionshife, igishindi, ulimmaya asaa ayaa ayaa qayaa qaybaa qaybaa qaybaa isabiida ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa a
***************************************	Addition to the state of the st	and the second s	entre contraction de la contraction de

	MORROODING THE STATE OF THE STA	AN 444-11-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-	
ļ	ajaunggunassys, meter kendigan kanalangan kanalantan an melikelikan an anagunanggunanggunanggunan kesabbahka	,	·····
	artinisti kansusti (vi (v) (v) vi (v) este (vi (v) (v) (v) (v) (v) (v) (v) (v) (v) (v)	and the second s	MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF
<u></u>	repolition of the second se		nnnannan kannanan kannan k
	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE		***************************************
	AND CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY		
L	www.phintus.com/stabuserenesses.com/spinsonses/com/		
issignee			
	Name	Address	***************************************
SpineCore,	ine.	475 Springfield Ave. Summit, New Jersey 07091	
į			appoint.

(Page 1 of 2]

ASDSA/REYDI

14:13

agg

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No. BAF-17302/29

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the inventor identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) undfor potent(s) (hereinafter referred to a "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, tille and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt wherein is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-idensified right, lifts and interest in sold Invantion, sold opplication(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations in part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Fasent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reistues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or recuring of potents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby puthorize and request the Commissioner of Polents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Potent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interess thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of sold application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any relistic or seistures of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesald Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and propore at the own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (U Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Hamie	Signature/Date
Riverbend Davign, LLC	
By: Brot A, Ferree	(506) 8/13/04
ite: President	
AND	
AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	
2-0-0-0-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	
CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	
AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	
CONTRACTOR	
Chambridge of the same desired to the same des	
AND DO CONTROL AND	

(Page 2 of 2)